PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4288264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNICHI HASHIMOTO	06/04/2014
ISAO KISHI	06/04/2014
SHOTA SHINOYA	06/04/2014
KOJI ABE	06/04/2014
YASUSHI OKABE	06/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15440334				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00834\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 041358 FRAME: 0197

504241587

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041358 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Junichi HASHIM	OTO	(5)		Yesushi OKABE		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Isao KISHI		(6)	000		4	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					A SERVICE OF THE SERV		
		(4)	Koji ABE	1	(8)		AND		
			In consideration	of the sum of one doll e undersigned agree(ar (\$1.00) an s) to assign, a	nd :	other good and valuable considerations paid to id hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOG	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-ch	o, Mizuho-ku, Nagoy	a, Aichi, 467				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of An defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all pronon-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						ovisional,		
(11)	insert Identification of Invention	(11)	CARTRIDGE PE	COVIDED WITH CO	OIL-SHAPED) E	ELECTRODE MEMBER		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	ī	(Attorney Docket	No.)	
			for which the unde				ication for patent in the United States of Americ		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Ju</u>	n.04,2019	<u></u>				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application S						
patents applica Assign claims reexan States right to	tions for the Invention, as the Assignees ma 2) The undersigne tion or continuation of ee in every way possif 3) The undersigne or provisions of the in 4) The undersigne ination a grant of a va 5) The undersigne resulting from said as a convey the entire in th. 6) The undersigne may be necessary or	and in y deed agree of agree o	any patent(s) issuing im necessary. se(s) to execute all patents sion thereof, or any obtaining evidence a ree(s) to execute all ional Convention for ree(s) to perform a nited States patent to reby authorize(s) and ilon(s) to the said As therein assigned, a reby grant(s) the firm	thereon, and also to patent or reissue as not going forward with papers and docume Protection of Industrial affirmative acts whether the Assignee as Assignee and that he has (they to Banner & Witco	execute sepa connection with plication base such interferents and perfi- al Property or nich may be missioner of of the entire in have) not en	ith sector of the sector of th	m any act which may be necessary in conne	eming any e with the ection with relesse or the United y have) full in conflict lentification	
	in witness whereo	f, exe	cuted by the under	signed on the date(s) opposite ti	he	undersigned name(s).		
Da	te Juni	04	,2014	Name of Inventor	Junich Junichi H	LAS IAS	: Hashimoto (s	EAL)	
Da	to June	<i>Q</i> 4	1,2014	Name of Inventor	<u> </u>	1) II	Rish (s	EAL)	
Da	te <u>Jan</u> .	4	2014	Name of Inventor	Shota SHI	_ <u>IN</u>	*****	EAL)	
Da	te <u>fun.</u>	04,	2014	Name of inventor	- Noji Koji ABE	<u>الم</u>	alre (s	EAL)	
Da	ite <u>J</u>	04	2014	Name of inventor	Yasushi C	OK	LL Okale (S	EAL)	
ពៈ	ita			Name of Inventor			(8	EAL)	

PATENT REEL: 041358 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 02/23/2017